503173558 02/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3220173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID BRUX DELORME	07/11/2011
ANITA SIMPSON	07/11/2011
NICHOLAS PETER HILL	07/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, LP	
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14615516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@ggip.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - GMG ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7785-0877-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH HRUTKA
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Hrutka/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=2011-0415_7785-0877_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2011-0415_7785-0877_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2011-0415_7785-0877_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 503173558 REEL: 034930 FRAME: 0211

source=2011-0415_7785-0877_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, DAVID BRUX DELORME, residing at STONE MOUNTAIN, GA, ANITA SIMPSON, residing at DECATUR, GA, and NICHOLAS PETER HILL, residing at ATLANTA, GA, hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)", have made the invention described in the United States Patent Application entitled PROCESSING MESSAGES WITH A DEVICE SERVER OPERATING IN A TELEPHONE; Attorney Docket No. 2011-0415_7785-0877, U.S. Patent Application No. 13/184,554 for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on herewith and,

WHEREAS, AT&T Intellectual Property I, LP, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4000, Atlanta, GA 30375, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor(s) and the Assignor(s)' legal representatives, that the Assignor(s) will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor(s) authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor(s) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby appoint registered patent practitioners associated with the patent application identified above as my representatives with full power of substitution and revocation to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, to amend the specification, to appeal in case of rejection, as may be deemed advisable, to receive the patent when granted and generally to do all matters and things needful and additionally to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor(s), on the date(s) listed below.

Daile Waln	2. 7/1/2011
DAVID BRUX DELORME	
STATE OF <u>Secretific</u>) SS .)
100 boregoing instrontist was sworth 2011, by DAVID BRUX DELORME,	to and subscribed before me this // day of who is:
personally known to me; or	
produced identification; identi	fication type:
Allohad J. Gartach Nativy Public Rubby Courty Garcens	Robert J. Level

My Comm. Expires 12/27/2014

Notary Signature // Print, type or stamp name of notary

ANITA SIMPSON	7/1/2011
STATE OF GRAPTS COUNTY OF Follows	_)
The foregoing instrument was swori ☑☑/ 2011, by ANITA SIMPSON, who is:	y to and subscribed before me this <u>∤/</u> day of
personally known to me; or	
produced identification; iden	tification type:
Nichard J Gertach Notary Public, Public County Georgia My Corten, Equival 12/37/3014	Print, type or stamp name of notary

1124	de la la	M. 7-11-11
NICHOLAS P	ETER HILL	Date
STATE OF	<u>Georgia</u>) SS
COUNTY OF	Fullwa	
<u>ゴル</u> は The fo <u>ゴル</u> は 2011。 女	regoing instrument was sv by NICHOLAS PETER HI personally known to me:	
	produced identification; id	dentification type:
Notary Aut	iches J Gerter Sc. Filter Courty, Georgia vr. Eupines 12:27/2014	Print, type or stamp name of notary

RECORDED: 02/10/2015